Document 2007 2356

Book 2007 Page 2356 Type 03 001 Pages 2

Date 6/07/2007 Time 4:09 PM

Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX Rev Transfer Tax \$200.00 **ANNO** Rev Stamp# 231 DOV# 238 **SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 107 Recorder's Cover Sheet

125,190.00 Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

James F. Fowler 209 N. Howard Street, PO Box 197

Indianola, IA 50125

Phone: (515) 961-5377

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

William and Julie Bintner 2299 Upland Ave St Charles, IA 50240

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

William and Julie Bintner 2299 Upland Ave St Charles, IA 50240

Grantors:

Grantees:

Lou Jean Martens Revocable Trust Dated August 31, 2005, Ann Martin, Trustee

William M. Bintner Julie A. Bintner

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED (Inter Vivos Trust)

For the consideration of (
Dollar(s) and other valuable co	onsideration,			
Ann Martin		· .	<u>. </u>	
(Trustee) (Co-Trustees) of \underline{L}	ou Jean Martens Revoc	able Trust Dat	ed August 31, 2005	-
does hereby convey to William M. Bintner and Jul		d and wife,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
as ten	ants in common,			
the following described real es	tate inMa	dison	County, Iowa:	
The NW¼ of the NE¼ of Se	ection 9. Township 75	North Range 2	% West of the 5th P M	Madison
County, Iowa, EXCEPT 1 ac			of the botton the bonn in the later.	., wadison
,				(IACA)
•				
The grantor hereby coveragestate by title in fee simple; that the real estate is free and grantor covenants to warrant as may be above stated. The grantor further warrant transfer is made is duly execute the trust was under no disability to the grantees is effective and impair the validity of the trust or Words and phrases herein, or plural number, according to the Dated this	at grantor has good and clear of all liens and end defend the real estates to the grantees all of ed and in existence; that or infirmity at the time of the validity of the transferincluding the acknowled.	I lawful authority neumbrances, e against the law the following: I to the knowledge the trust was createe knows of er.	y to sell and convey the except as may be above wful claims of all persons. That the trust pursuant to ge of the grantor the persented, that the transfer by no facts or legal claims.	real estate; stated; and s, except as o which the son creating the trustee which might
	- ·			**
	•		•	
D		LOUL	EAN MARTENS REVOC	ADLE
By:	(title)			
	(uuo)		DATED AUGUST 31, 2	005
Ву:		_(L)	in Martin	
	(title)	Ann M	fartin	
As (Trustee) (Co-Trustee) of			stee) (Co-Trustee) of	
the above-entitled trust		the abo	ve-entitled trust	
STATE OFIOWA	, COUNTY OF	WARR	ĖN	•
This instrument was acknowle	dged before me on $\sqrt{2}$	Jarch 20	3007	
by Ann Martin	-g)	,	
as <u>Trustee</u>				
of The Lou Jean Martens	Revocable Trust Dated	August 31, 20	005)	,/)
· · ·		 ,	Janwww.	77
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Th	mes F. Foullet	/Notary Public
Service Co.	JAMES F. FOWLER COMMISSION # 008029 MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	• . []) . 10 tary 1 dollo